
D EqUI trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

SN/JKl110/SESYMLM0212276/Mar'25

1. Mr.Murugan K,
S/o.lGliyaperumal,
NO. 160/1, Palanigoundanpalayam, Kurumandur,
Gobichetipala}rdm, Erode - 538457.

2. Mrs.Paritha M,

Wo Murugan.,
NO. 160/1 , Palanigoundanpalayam, Kurumanduq
Gobichetipalafdm, Erode - 638457.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF II,IMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors srat the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised oficer of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 17-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,B3,27Zl- as

on 12.04.2023 as per Dernand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

73.04.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,79,683.42- as on

10-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Murugan K, (Bonower), 2. Mrs.paritha M

(Co-Borrowers)

=

BEYOND BANKING
,J::mm::ff;#;:IJH", 4 083,{ 73

4'h floor, Ph6€ ll, sp€fter Plaza, No.759, Mount Ro3d, Anna salai, Ch€nnar, Iamrl Nadu, hc,'. 600 002

I: +9r zl44299 5om IF +914442995O5O I coQorateoequitas.in I www.equ,ratbank com lloll rre 1800lO31222 CINNo 165191TN1991Rc0252a0

Reserve Price: Rs.1,80,000/- (Rup€es One Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Depo6it: Rs.18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only)

\ When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords q better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

PROPERTY.l

Co-Applicant :PARITHA

All the part and parcel of this Iand in Gobichettypalayam Registration District, Nambiyur Sub-Registrar Offrce,

Gobichettipalayam Taluk Kurumandur, village in s.F.No.256/16 (Old S.F.No.1988) in Site No.3, an extent of
1800 Sq.ft within the Following boundaries Of :

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: East-West 20 ft width pathwaY
: North-South Road
: Site No.4
: Site No.2
: North-South 60 ft. East-West 30 ft

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Nambiyur and Registration District of Gobichettypalayam.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasba nk.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date: 13-03-2025



UI trJ=
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS Equitas Small Finance Bank

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
iS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rutes 8 & 9 of the said Act, through ontine
auction.

Borrower/s & cuarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

Mr.Murugan K,
S/o.Kaliyaperumal,
NO. 160/1 , hlanigoundanpalafam,
Kurumandur, Gobichettipa layam, Erode -
638r'.s7.

2. Mrs.Paritha M,

Wo Murugan.,
NO. 160/1 , Palanigoundanpala)am,
Kurumandur, Gobichettipa layam, Erode -
63U57.

Loan Account No:- SESYMLM0212276

Claim Amount Due Rs.283274- as on
12.04.2023 with turther interest ftom
13.04-2023 with monthly rest, dtarges and costs,
etc., (Total Outstanding being
Rs.479683.47999999998/- as on 10-03-2025).

PROPERTY -1

Co-Applicant :PARITHA

All the Part and parcel of this Iand in Gobichettypalayam
Registration District Nambiyur SutsRegisbar Office,
Gobichettipalayam Taluk Kurumandur, Village in
S.F.No.256/16 (Old S.F.No.198B) in Site No.3, an extent
of 1800 Sq.ft within the Following boundaries Of :

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: East-West 20 ft width pathway
: North-South Road
: Site No.4
: Site No.2
: North-South 60 ft. East-West 30 ft

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Nambiyur and Registration District of Gobichettypalayam.

Together with all buildings and structure atbched to the
earth or permanently hstened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale': l7-O4-2O25 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 pM

Date & fime of Inspection: - 17-03-2025 to 08-04-2025 - 1O.OO AM to O1,OO pM

Reserve Price: Rs.1,80,000/- (Rup€es One Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

Earn€st Money Deposit: Rs.18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only)

E
Equitas Small Finance Bank Limit€d

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)
4d Flool Phas€ ll, spefter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, anru 91a,, Ch€nnai, Tamrl r',ladu, hdra 600 @2

4083,1?7

BEYOND BANKING

T: +91 zr4 4299 5000 | t: +91 44 4299 5O5O I coryorareeequ(as.in I wwweqlltarb3nk (om lToll Free 18@ 1Ol 12?2 CIN No L6519lTN199lPL(02528r

Whon you bonk with us, you contdbute towords o bettar society.



-2-

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68 , 3'd Floor,
Sector - 44, Gurgaon. Haryana Pin: 122003. contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +9172919aL124l25l26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &

nkeauctions

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online haining on e-auction from C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68 r
3d Floor, Sector - 44 Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakardn M Mobile +91-
7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +9172919ALL24125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
support@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFI) to credit of Account No. 200000807725, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2,00 PM on
L6-o4-2o25 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at chennai.

7. A copy of the bid forrn along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 16-04-2025,

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediately on closure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-audion sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowerrguarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www. bankeaudions.com



-3- EqUI trJ=
Equitas 5mall Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Banks charges and should satisry themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditjons of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charget all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 17-03-2025 to O8-d4-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Gopi Kumar - Mobile No.8072351769,
Mohanraj - Mobile No.9750325375

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAEsI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above- The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(a) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and eledricity problem occurs while submitting the onlane bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

t:

Equitas Small Finance Eank UmiH
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4'tloor, Phse ll,speffer Plaza, No.769, Molnt Road. Anna salai. Chennal, TamrlNadu. hdE 5OO m2

4083,.1B0

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us. you sontribute towords q better society

T: +91444299 5OOO lf +914442995050 | .o.porat€O€qLi(a! in M.equnasbank (om lTollF.ee 18001011222 lClt'/No 155191TN1991P[C02528O

Place : Chennai
Date: 13.03.2025



RI?39€58150Ix

s- tnlr$r Eft Ft
[ofiter

8I?J983BI73Itl

s- 0tir$ s! t{t

asfugm

-h: nHfl ( !ll0- 
PIllrASlST, turu*rtr Sl

fm:l,IXAIt$l P'769 fllt 5 -AI'{
tt:209.5r*trFl7.0
ht:0.00'Fll:21.9614I33.96'ht.P.id!0.00
{rid al f indiePost.gw. ifl)
Oial 1$02{tr686D*ar rast -Stry site}

u{tr&{s@

Cqlt€r |h16' lvol/ems, 16r00

Jd:PffiII{ i'll0
Pllll6$t57, lungxtir S
Fr ltE{AIt$l P,769 lll$ Strfl'{
tt:frr'ffil7'0
ht:0,00,F|'l:fi ,96Tu I J.96'ht.Paid:0.00
<Ta* m r.ilrdiaPst. gov. in)

Oial l&fl666868|(}sr $sk {teJ sere)


